OP \$165.00 146267

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Delaware Capital Formation, Inc.		02/14/2006	CORPORATION:

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Glen Electric Holdings GMBH	
Street Address:	Otto Bergner Strasse 28	
City:	D-96515 Sonneberg	
State/Country:	GERMANY	
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: GERMANY	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 6

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	1462679	KK KOOLANT KOOLERS	
Serial Number:	78601778	KK KOOLANT KOOLERS	
Serial Number:	78552003	TRUEMOLD CONTROLLER NARROW-BAND BY SCHREIBER	
Serial Number:	78551933	TRUEMOLD CONTROLLER NARROW BAND BY SCHREIBER	
Serial Number:	78552541	TRUETON WATER CHILLER	
Serial Number:	78552520	TRUETON WATER CHILLER	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (402)390-9005

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 402 390-9500

Email: ip@koleyjessen.com

Correspondent Name: Linda Dammann

Address Line 1: One Pacific Place, 1125 S 103rd St.

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 3741-0003 KOOLANT KOOLERS

TRADEMARK

REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0926

900042223

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE Name: Koley Jessen P.C. One Pacific Place, 1125 S 103rd Street Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Suite 800 Omaha, NEBRASKA 68124 Address Line 4: NAME OF SUBMITTER: Linda Dammann Signature: /ldd/ Date: 02/15/2006 **Total Attachments: 2**

source=tmasg#page1.tif source=tmasg#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0927

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT is made and entered into effective 12 3 05, by DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC., a Delaware corporation ("Assignor"), having an address of 1403 Foulk Road, Suite 102, Wilmington, DE 19803-2755, in favor of GLEN ELECTRIC HOLDINGS GMBH, a German limited liability company ("Assignee"), having an address of Otto Bergner Strasse 28, D-96515 Sonneberg, Germany.

WHEREAS, Assignor is the owner of the trademarks listed on Exhibit "A" attached hereto (the "Trademarks"), and

WHEREAS Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to the Trademarks.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor does hereby assign unto the Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Trademarks, the applications and registrations therefor, and all claims for damages arising out of or relating to past or continuing infringements thereof, if any, with the right to sue for and collect such damages.

Assignor hereby covenants that it has full right, power and authority and has been duly authorized to convey the right, title and interest herein assigned, and that it has not and will not execute any agreement in conflict herewith. Assignor further covenants that, when requested, it will, without charge to Assignee, execute all documents and take all such further actions as may be necessary, desirable or convenient to enable Assignee to obtain, maintain and enforce its rights and interest in and to the Trademarks in any and all countries.

DELAWARE CAPITAL FORMATION, INC.

Assignor

Amy E War

President (

State of Delaware

) ss.

County of NEW CASTLE

On this 14 day of <u>FERNARY</u>, 2006, before a Notary Public in and for the country and state aforesaid, appeared Amy E./Ward to me personally known to be the signer of the foregoing instrument, and acknowledged execution of said instrument as a free and voluntary act for the uses and purposes therein expressed..

Notary Public

PATRICIA A. GILL

Notary Public - State of Delaware My Comm. Expires May 17, 2007

313533.1

EXHIBIT "A"

MARK	SERIAL NO.	REG. NO.
KK KOOLANT KOOLERS (Stylized)	73/613,085	1,462,679
KK KOOLANT KOOLERS	78/601,778	,
TRUEMOLD CONTROLLER NARROW BAND BY SCHREIBER	78/552,003	
TRUEMOLD CONTROLLER NARROW BAND BY SCHREIBER & DESIGN	78/551,933	
TRUETON WATER CHILLER	78/552,541	
TRUETON WATER CHILLER & DESIGN	78/552,520	

313533.1 2

RECORDED: 02/15/2006

TRADEMARK
REEL: 003247 FRAME: 0929